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Trump Gets Modest Boost in Ohio After Convention

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Ohio poll finds Donald Trump leading Hillary Clinton
42-39 in the state, with Gary Johnson at 6% and Jill Stein at 2%. Voters who
support either Johnson or Stein or are undecided in the full field go to Clinton by
an 18 point margin if they had to pick between just Clinton and Trump, making
the head to head match up a 45745 tie.

When PPP last polled Ohio in June Clinton led 44/40. The tightening of the race
has come completely thanks to Trump consolidating his support among
Republican voters. Where he had only a 66/15 advantage with them in June, he's
now ahead 82/9. Clinton's actually seen some consolidation with her base as well,
going from a 76/13 lead with Democrats last time to now 84/11. Independents
have remained completely steady- Clinton was up 39/38 with them in June, and
she's up 41/40 with them now. Trump's 'bump’ is the normal unification of his
party base following its convention.

“The Republican convention in Ohio seems to have helped unify GOP voters in
the state around Donald Trump,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “But it didn’t help him make any in roads with independents or
Democrats.”

There's one big finding in this poll that bodes quite well for Clinton moving
forward. 48% of voters in the state say they'd choose Barack Obama if the choice
was between him and Trump, to only 44% who say they'd go with Trump. And
among voters who are undecided in a Clinton/Trump head to head, there is a 30
point preference for Obama over Trump. That suggests that Clinton may have
more room to grow than Trump in Ohio in the weeks ahead- and also that the
President may be the best surrogate she has out on the campaign trail.

The convention does seem to have been a success in Ohio though- 43% of voters
in the state think it was a success for the GOP to 38% who think it was a failure.
And 68% of voters in the state are glad the convention was held in Ohio to only
13% who wish it would have been held somewhere. One clear takeaway from our
post convention polling is that Trump's family may be the best surrogates he has.
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Trump's children get a collective 51/21 favorability rating from voters in Ohio,
and voters appear to be pretty nonplussed by Melania's plagiarism scandal as she
comes in at 43/30 favorability. Among the political figures who spoke at the
convention Ben Carson (49/34 favorability) and Rudy Giuliani (45/33) fare well
with Ohioans while Newt Gingrich (38/42) and Chris Christie (32/46) don't do as
hot.

“Voters in Ohio still don’t like Donald Trump,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But they do like his wife and his kids, so they may be the
most effective advocates he has in the months ahead.”

The biggest loser from the convention is Ted Cruz though. He has an 18/65
favorability rating with Ohio voters, making him by far and away the least
popular figure in our poll. Even among Republicans he's at just 23/61. We asked
GOP voters who they would support in a hypothetical primary contest between
Trump and Cruz, and Trump wins out 61-19.

Mike Pence didn't make a strong impression on voters in Ohio one way or
another. A 40% plurality came out of the convention with no opinion. Among
those who do have one, 33% see him favorably to 27% with a negative view. 53%
of voters say Pence's selection has no bearing on their likelihood to vote for
Trump one way or another, with 21% saying Pence makes them more likely to
vote for Trump and 22% less likely. That just makes Pence normal in the
pantheon of Vice Presidential selections, which rarely have much impact on the
race.

One of the defining memories of the Republican convention will be the chants of
'‘Lock Her Up' and that mantra represents the thinking of the overwhelming
majority of Trump voters. 74% of them think Clinton should be in prison, to only
11% who say that they disagree with that sentiment. A plurality of Trump voters-
38%- also agree with Carson's assertion that Clinton has ties to Lucifer compared
to just 35% who think that's not the case. And only 47% of Trump voters disavow
Steve King's claim that white people have contributed more to civilization than
any other subgroup with 23% outright agreeing with that line of thought. So none
of the controversial things that were said last week seem to particularly concern
the Trump voter base.

Finally we found that only 6% of Ohioans have a favorable opinion of Vladimir
Putin to 66% with a negative one. Donald Trump himself might like Putin, but
among his supporters Putin has only an 8/62 favorability rating. The Russian
issue may be an effective one for Democrats in the days ahead.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,334 registered voters from July 22" to 24th. The margin of error is +/-
2.7%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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Ohio Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 43%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 46%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

o) = 101 < TP 35%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 54%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 37%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 56%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA.......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeen, 48%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 44%
NOE SUI «.v et 8%
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The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 39%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieiieeeeeeee e 42%
Gary JONNSON .....coiieiiiiiiiiiiie e 6%
Jill SEEIN e 2%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiiie e 10%

If you had to choose between just Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 45%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeiee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 37%
NOLSUIE ... 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Strickland?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuvveeeiiiiiiieieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 22%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Republican Rob Portman and Democrat Ted
Strickland, who would you vote for?

ROD POIMAN ..ot 43%
Ted Strickland ..., 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%
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Q11 (Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
President in 2020 were Ted Cruz and Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

E=Te IO U 19%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 61%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Q12 Do you think the Republican convention was
more of a success or failure?

SUCCESS +.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e 43%
Failure......ooooiiiie 38%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 19%

Q13 Are you glad that the Republican convention
was in Ohio, or would you have preferred it
was somewhere else?

Glad it was in ONi0..........covvvveeieeeiiiiiiiiceeeeeeee, 68%
Preferred it was somewhere else.................... 13%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 20%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Pence?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 41%

Q15 Does Mike Pence’s selection as Donald
Trump’s running mate make you more or less
likely to vote for Donald Trump, or does it not
make a difference?

MOre lKelY....cooieiieiieeec e 21%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiieee e 22%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccc.ccocovvvenenn. 53%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Melania Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 30%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 27%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump'’s children?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rudy Giuliani?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 45%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 33%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 42%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieee e 65%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 34%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 17%
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Q23 Do you think Hillary Clinton has ties to Lucifer,

or not?
Clinton has ties to LUCIfer..........c..ccococevrveenn. 19%
Clinton does not have ties to Lucifer............... 63%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q24 Would you support or oppose putting Hillary
Clinton in prison?

SUPPOIT .ot 39%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeee e 48%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 13%

Q25 Would you support or oppose putting Barack
Obama in prison?

SUPPOIT ettt 17%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieiiiieeieieieeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeees 67%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Q26 Do you agree or disagree that white people
have contributed more to civilization than any
other subgroup?

AGIEE .o 14%
DISAQIEE ....vvvviieie et 63%
NOE SUE .o 22%

Q27 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Vladimir Putin?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeeee 6%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 66%
NOE SUME e, 27%

Q28 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 50%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 41%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vvvees 8%

July 22-24, 2016

Survey of 1,334 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 17%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 15%
Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q31 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 39%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 38%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 23%

Q32 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIEE v 83%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 12%
(]3OS 5%

Q33 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 43%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 21%
Q34 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...[d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Obama Approval Vote
Democrat/Republican
Approve|45% 91% 4% 47% 61% 37% for President
Disapprove|49% 5%  95%  42% 23% 37% Democrat|43%  97% 1%  27% 38% 24%
Notsure] 6% 3% 2%  11% 16% 26% Republican|46% 2% 97%  29% - 21%
Not sure[11% 1% 2% 43% 62% 55%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo-[  Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...[d Tru...[ hnson | Stein d Base [ Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 82% 2% 8% 22% 14% Favorable | 37% 4% 81% 5% 8% 5%
Unfavorable|55% % 95% 76% 68% 54% Unfavorable|56% 94% 12% 88% 92% 2%
Not sure|10% 11% 3% 16% 10% 32% Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 7% - 23%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Undecide- Hillary |Donald | Gary Jo- Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...] Trump| hnson | Stein d
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|48% 95% 2% 56% 78% 46% Hillary Clinton|[39%  100% - - - -
Donald Trump |44% 3% 97% 18% - 10% Donald Trump|42% - 100% - - -
Not sure| 8% 1% 1% 27% 22% 44% Gary Johnson| 6% - - 100% - -
Jill Stein| 2% - - - 100% -
Undecided [ 10% - - - - 100%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary |Donald [ Gary Jo-|  Jill| Undecide- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...] Trump| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Clinton/Trump head to Portman Approval
head Approve|31%  13%  49%  32% 4% 30%
Hillary Clinton|45% 100% - 35% 50% 27% .
Disapprove|37% 55% 23% 48% 29% 22%
Donald Trump|45% - 100% 21% 9% 12%
Not sure|32% 32% 28% 19% 67% 48%
Not sure|10% - - 45% 41% 60%
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Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-|Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable|29% 51% 10% 25% 47% 19% Rob Portman|43% 13% 75% 37% 10% 37%
Unfavorable [ 49% 26% 71% 60% 18% 45% Ted Strickland | 37% 74% 7% 30% 51% 25%
Not sure|22% 22% 19% 15% 35% 36% Not sure|19% 13% 18% 32% 39% 39%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-|Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson [ Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
2020 Cruz/Trump for Republican
Republicans Convention
Ted Cruz|19% 31% 11%  57% - 67% Success/Failure
Donald Trump | 60% 9%  74% 11% ; 4% Success|43%  14%  82% 18% 6% 20%
Notsure|20% 60%  15%  33% 100% 29% Failure|38%  68% 4%  62% 89% 29%
Not sure|19% 18% 13% 19% 5% 52%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Glad/Not Glad Pence Favorability
Republican
Convention in Ohio Favorable|33% 6% 64% 27% 16% 17%
Glad it was in Ohio|68%  55%  84%  54% 45% 67% Unfavorable|26%  52% 5%  17% 69% 10%
Preferred itwas|12%  19% 5% 15%  20% 10% Notsure|41%  42%  32% 56%  15% 74%
somewhere else
Not sure|20% 26% 11% 31% 35% 23%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal- Gary Jo-|[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-|Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...[d Tru...[ hnson | Stein d Base [ Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Trump Selecting Melania Trump
Pence More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|43%  15%  79%  31% 14% 19%
M likely [ 22% 2% 44% 8% 9% 15%
ore Tikely| =e7 ° ° ° ° ° Unfavorable[30%  55% 4%  42% 57% 25%
i 9 41% 6% 18% 39% 8%
Less likely) 22% 0 ° ° ° 0 Notsure|27%  30% 17%  27% 29% 56%
Doesn't make a|54% 54% 47% 69% 53% 69%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 5% - 8%
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Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-[ Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Trump's_ghildren Giuliani Favorability
Favorability Favorable|45%  13%  80%  37% 40% 30%
Favorable|52% 19% 89% 40% 29% 33%
Unfavorable|32% 62% 6% 31% 33% 28%
Unfavorable|21% 42% 1% 23% 38% 14%
Not sure|23% 25% 15% 32% 27% 42%
Not sure|28%  39%  10% 36% 33% 53%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Christie Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Favorable|32% 10% 60% 16% 21% 20% Favorable | 39% 7% 76% 23% 11% 18%
Unfavorable|46%  73%  19% 58% 69% 30% Unfavorable|42%  77% 8% 48% 56% 36%
Notsure|22%  17%  21% 26% 10% 50% Notsure|19%  15%  16% 28% 33% 46%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Cruz Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable | 18% 16% 17% 32% 28% 27% Favorable | 49% 16% 83% 47% 54% 37%
Unfavorable|65% 69% 69% 47% 58% 41% Unfavorable|34% 66% 6% 32% 36% 19%
Not sure|17% 15% 15% 21% 14% 32% Not sure(17% 18% 11% 21% 10% 44%
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein
Clinton Ties to Lucifer Imprison Clinton
Clinton has ties to|19% 3%  38%  10% 1% 17% Support/Oppose
Lucifer Support|40% 3% 74% 45% 51% 33%
Clinton does not have|63% 90%  35% 85% 69% 58% Oppose|48% 93% 11% 39% 37% 29%
ties to Lucifer Notsure|13% 4%  15%  16% 12% 38%
Not sure|18% % 27% 5% 30% 25%
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Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary [ Donal-[Gary Jo-[  Jill[ Undecide- Hillary [ Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill[ Undecide-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein d
Imprison Obama White People
Support/Oppose Contribqted Most
Support|17% 3%  34%  12% - 8% Agree/Disagree
Oppose|67%  96%  39%  83% 70% 57% Agree|15% 9%  23%  10% 7% 9%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 16% 1%  27% 50 30% 36% Disagree|63% 80%  47% 60% 62% 63%
Notsure[23%  12%  30% 30% 31% 28%
Clinton/Trump/Others 2012 Vote
5 g::Latry dDg:‘ua" GEWJO‘ StJ_”' U"de”dz‘ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
ase -] hnson | Stein Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Putin Favorability
Obama Approval
Favorable| 6% 4% 8% 3% 26% 4%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|66%  73%  62%  77% 60% 50% Approve(45%  84% 5% 12%
Notsure[27%  23%  30% 20%  13% 46% Disapprove|49%  11% 92% 65%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Vote Clinton Favorability
Democrat/Republican
0, 0, 0, 0,
for President Favorable|35%  66% 3% 9%
Democrat | 43% 82% 3% 6% Unfavorable|54% 20% 93% 70%
Republican|46%  10%  88% 56% Notsure|11%  15% 3% 21%
Not sure|11% 8% 9% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Obama/Trump
Favorable|37% 9% 70% 39% Barack Obama|48% 86% 7% 16%
Unfavorable [ 56% 86% 23% 41% Donald Trump [ 44% 11% 85% 49%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 20% Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 35%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump head to
Hillary Clinton [39%  74% 4% 3% head
Donald Trump | 42% 9% 83% 45% Hillary Clinton | 45% 85% 6% 7%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 7% 9% Donald Trump|45%  10% 85% 54%
Jilstein| 2% 3% 1% 7% Notsure|10% 5% 9% 39%
Undecided | 10% 9% 6% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Portman Approval Strickland Favorability
Approve|31% 14% 52% 29% Favorable[29%  46% 11% 13%
Disapprove|37% 51% 21% 33% Unfavorable|49%  31% 2% 50%
Not sure[32% 34% 27% 39% Not sure|22% 23% 18% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Portman/Strickland 2020 Cruz/Trump for
Rob Portman|43%  15%  77% 42% Republicans
Ted Strickland |38%  67% 8% 8% Ted Cruz|19%  19%  18% 1%
Not sure | 19% 17% 15% 50% Donald Trump|61%  39% 66% 47%
Not sure | 20% 42% 17% 22%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Republican Glad/Not Glad
Convention Republican
Success/Failure Convention in Ohio
Success|43% 18% 72% 48% Glad it was in Ohio [ 68% 56% 82% 70%
Failure | 38% 62% 12% 24% Preferred it was | 13% 18% 7% 7%
Notsure|19%  20%  16% 29% somewhere else
Not sure | 20% 26% 12% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Pence Favorability Trump Selecting
Favorable|33% 9%  62% 28% E‘f(”e‘l’; More/Less
Unfavorable|27% 44% 7% 22% More likely | 21% 4% 41% 26%
Not sure(41% 47% 31% 50% Less likely [ 22% 36% 8% 9%
Doesn't make a|53% 56% 48% 63%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 1%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Melania Trump Trump's Children
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|43% 19% 2% 44% Favorable|51% 28% 81% 51%
Unfavorable [ 30% 49% 10% 17% Unfavorable|21% 36% 5% 12%
Not sure|27% 31% 18% 40% Not sure|27% 36% 15% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Giuliani Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 19% 78% 39% Favorable[32%  14% 54% 38%
Unfavorable [ 33% 54% 8% 27% Unfavorable [ 46% 67% 24% 25%
Not sure[23% 27% 15% 34% Not sure|22% 20% 21% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Gingrich Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 38% 12% 73% 25% Favorable|18% 16% 21% 18%
Unfavorable[42% 69% 12% 32% Unfavorable|65% 68% 63% 60%
Not sure|19% 19% 15% 43% Not sure|17%  16% 16% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Carson Favorability Clinton Ties to Lucifer
Favorable | 49% 23% 80% 50% Clinton has ties to | 19% 4% 37% 23%
Unfavorable|34%  58% 9% 20% Lucifer
Not surel 17% 20% 11% 30% Clinton (tjizistg?_tur::%‘\g 63% 86% 40% 38%
Not sure|18% 9% 23% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Imprison Clinton Imprison Obama
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|39% 10% 73% 48% Support|17% 3% 34% 17%
Oppose|48% 82% 13% 18% Oppose|67%  94% 41% 40%
Not sure | 13% 8% 14% 34% Not sure|16% 3% 25% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
White People Putin Favorability
Contributed Most
. 0 [\ 0, o
Agree/Disagree Favorable| 6% 4% 7% 15%
0 0 0, 0
Ag ree| 14% 9% 21% 14% Unfavorable | 66% 70% 67% 41%
. 0 0 0, o
D|Sagree 63% 75% 52% 48% Not sure|27% 26% 26% 45%
Not sure|22% 16% 27% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Vote
Approve|45%  81% 85% 53% 14% 12% 2)?”;?2;?{;{3 F;":p“b“ca”
Disapprove| 49%  14% 2% 35% 83% 86% Democrat|43%  82% 7% 54% 10% 12%
Notsure] 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% Republican|46%  12% 2%  31% 79% 82%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 15% 10% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|35%  76% 62% 39% 11% 11% Favorable|37% 13% 11% 25% 61% 69%
Unfavorable|54% 17% 22% 44% 84% 89% Unfavorable|56% 87% 80% 65% 33% 26%
Not sure|11% 7% 16% 17% 5% 1% Not sure| 7% 0% 10% 10% 6% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|48% 84% 86% 59% 15% 14% Hillary Clinton|39%  80% 2% 44% 11% 13%
Donald Trump|44% 15% 12% 30% 75% 80% Donald Trump|42% 11% 11% 28% 2% 80%
Not sure| 8% 1% 2% 11% 10% 6% Gary Johnson| 6% 2% 5% 9% 9% 1%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0%
Undecided [ 10% 4% 7% 16% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump head to Portman Approval
head Approve|31%  19% 11% 21% 48% 41%
Hillary Clinton[45%  85% 81% 56% 11% 13% X
Disapprove|37% 55% 61% 34% 22% 31%
Donald Trump|45% 11% 12% 30% 76% 83%
Not sure|32% 26% 28% 38% 30% 28%
Not sure|10% 4% 7% 14% 13% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable|29% 63% 48% 27% 16% 12% Rob Portman|43% 14% 13% 33% 70% 73%
Unfavorable|49% 22% 31% 43% 67% 2% Ted Strickland|38% 78% 67% 40% 15% 10%
Not sure|22% 15% 21% 30% 17% 16% Not sure|19% 7% 20% 26% 15% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
2020 Cruz/Trump for Republican
Republicans Convention
Ted Cruz|19% 6% 6%  17% 20% 22% Success/Failure
0/ 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump|61%  75% 75% 52% 65% 58% Success|43%  22% 18% 28% 1% 4%
i 0, 0 0 0 0, 0
Not sure|20%  19% 19% 31% 16% 20% Failure|38% 67% 64% 45% 13% 14%
Not sure|19% 10% 19% 27% 16% 12%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Glad/Not Glad Pence Favorability
Republican
Convention in Ohio Favorable|33% 21% 10% 18% 55% 62%
Glad it was in Ohio[68%  51% 54% 64% 83% 76% Unfavorable|27%  46% 50% 29% 8% 12%
Preferred it was|13%  25% 22% 10% 6% 10% Not sure|41%  33% 39% 53% 37% 26%
somewhere else
Not sure|20%  23% 24% 26% 11% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Selecting Melania Trump
Pence More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|43%  18% 2% 30% 70% 69%
i % 7% 7% 9 9 0
More likely | 21% ? ° 14% 36% 36% Unfavorable|30%  58% 46% 35% 12% 12%
L likel 0 o 0 () o 9
ess likely| 22% - 49% 42% 1% o% 14% Notsure|27% 24% 31% 34% 18% 19%
Doesn't make a|53% 41% 50% 63% 52% 47%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump's_(_:hildren Giuliani Favorability
Favorability Favorable|45%  20% 14% 33% 74% 75%
Favorable|51%  24% 29% 38% 78% 81%
Unfavorable|33% 62% 59% 35% 12% 12%
Unfavorable|21%  64% 29% 22% 4% 8%
Not sure|23% 18% 27% 32% 14% 13%
Not sure|27% 12% 42% 39% 17% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Christie Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Favorable|32% 19% 12% 24% 51% 53% Favorable|38% 18% 8% 25% 66% 71%
Unfavorable|46% 70% 73% 46% 25% 31% Unfavorable|42%  70% 71% 51% 18% 13%
Not sure|22% 11% 15% 30% 24% 15% Not sure|19% 12% 21% 25% 15% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|18% 21% 7% 17% 21% 29% Favorable|[49% 22% 17% 38% 75% 82%
Unfavorable|65% 69% 79% 61% 66% 56% Unfavorable|34% 63% 60% 37% 15% 11%
Not sure|17% 10% 14% 23% 13% 16% Not sure|[17% 15% 23% 25% 10% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Ties to Lucifer Imprison Clinton
Clinton has ties to|19%  12% 3% 9% 31% 46% Support/Oppose
Lucifer Support[39% 12% 15% 26% 63% 74%
Clinton does not have|63% 83% 86% 71% 48% 31% Oppose|48% 80% 78% 58% 22% 14%
ties to Lucifer Notsure[13% 8% % 16% 15% 12%
Not sure| 18% 5% 11% 20% 21% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Imprison Obama White People
Support/Oppose Contributed Most
Support|17% 9% 2% 10% 22% 45% Agree/Disagree
V) 0/ 0, 0 0, 0,
Oppose|67%  86% 94% 75% 53% 32% Agree| 14%  14% 8% 11% 19% 22%
1l 0/ 0/ 0 0, 0 0,
Not sure| 16% 506 4% 15% 26% 22% Disagree(63% 75% 7% 65% 54% 50%
Not sure|22% 11% 14% 24% 27% 28%
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...[ Man
Putin Favorabilit
y Obama Approval
Favorable| 6% 12% 0% 8% 7% 7%
Unfavorable|66%  72% 81%  57% 62% 72% Approve|45%  48% 42%
Not sure|27% 16% 19% 36% 31% 21% Disapprove 49% 45% 54%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
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Clinton/Trump/Others

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

39%
42%

44% 33%
37% 48%

Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Vote Clinton Favorability
E)ern;(r)ec;?é/;etpublican Favorable | 35% 40% 30%
Democrat | 43% 48% 37% Unfavorable|54% 49% 60%
Republican|46%  41% 52% Not sure|11% 11% 10%
Not sure|11% 11% 11%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability Obama/Trump
Favorable | 37% 33% 41% Barack Obama|48% 54% 41%
Unfavorable|56% 60% 51% Donald Trump | 44% 39% 50%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Trump head to
head

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

45% 50% 40%
45% 41% 50%

Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 7%
Jill Stei 204 204 3% Not sure| 10% 10% 10%

i ein () ( ()

Undecided | 10% 11% 9%
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Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Portman Approval

Approve|31%
Disapprove|37%
Not sure|32%

30% 32%
32% 44%
38% 24%

Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman|43%

Ted Strickland | 38%

Not sure|19%

39% 47%
40% 36%
21% 17%

Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Republican
Convention
Success/Failure

Success|43%

Failure|38%
Not sure|19%

40% 47%
40% 36%
21% 17%

Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Pence Favorability
Favorable [ 33%

Unfavorable|27%

Not sure|41%

29% 37%
26% 27%
45%  36%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Strickland Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 30% 28%
49% 43% 56%
22% 27% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

2020 Cruz/Trump for
Republicans

Ted Cruz

Donald Trump

Not sure

19% 24% 15%
61% 55% 67%

20% 21% 19%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Glad/Not Glad
Republican
Convention in Ohio

Glad it was in Ohio

Preferred it was

somewhere else

Not sure

68% 67% 68%
13% 12% 13%

20% 21% 19%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Selecting
Pence More/Less

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Melania Trump
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 38% 49%
30% 35% 25%
27% 27% 26%

Unfavorable

Not sure

Likely
More likely|21% 21% 22%
Less likely [ 22% 21% 23%
Doesn't make a|53% 53% 54%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump's Children
Favorability
Favorable|51% 48% 56%

21% 22% 20%
27% 30% 24%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Giuliani Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 40% 50%
33% 32% 34%
23% 28% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 36% 29%
46% 39% 53%
22% 26% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 32% 45%
42% 43% 42%
19% 25% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|18% 21% 15% Favorable|49% 45% 52%
Unfavorable| 65% 59% 72% Unfavorable|34% 36% 32%
Not sure|17% 20% 13% Not sure|17% 18% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Ties to Lucifer Imprison Clinton
Clinton has ties to[19%  17%  22% Support/Oppose
Lucifer Support|39% 36% 43%
Clinton does not have | 63% 64% 62% Oppose|48% 51% 45%
ties to Lucifer
Not sure|13% 13% 12%
Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Imprison Obama White People
Support/Oppose Contributed Most
Support|17%  15% 19% Agree/Disagree
0 9% 9
Oppose|67% 68% 67% Agree| 14% o 21%
i 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|[16%  17% 14% Disagree|63%  67% 59%
Not sure|22% 24% 21%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
- — Base at n nt / Other
Putin Favorability
Obama Approval
0, 0, 0,
Favorable| 6% 5% 7% Approve | 45% 82% 8% 43%
Unfavorable | 66% 66% 67% Disapprove | 49% 14% 87% 47%
Notsure|27%  29% 25% Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 10%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Vote Clinton Favorability
D t/Republi
for Precrdent o ean Favorable|35% 70% 6% 24%
Democrat|43% 83% 5% 36% Unfavorable| 54% 18% 88% 61%
Republican | 46% 10% 88% 40% Not sure| 11% 12% 7% 15%
Not sure(11% % 7% 24%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Obama/Trump
Favorable|37% 11% 68% 30% Barack Obama|48% 84% 11% 47%
Unfavorable|56% 84% 24% 61% Donald Trump | 44% 12% 81% 40%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9% Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump head to
Hillary Clinton | 39% 7% 6% 29% head
Hillary Clinton|45% 84% 9% 41%
Donald Trump|42% 10% 80% 36%
Donald Trump|45% 11% 82% 40%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 6% 11%
. . Not sure|10% 5% 9% 19%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 0% 7%
Undecided | 10% 8% 8% 16%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Portman Approval Strickland Favorability
Approve|31% 14% 51% 28% Favorable | 29% 49% 12% 23%
Disapprove|37% 53% 21% 38% Unfavorable|49% 30% 68% 52%
Not sure|32% 33% 29% 34% Not sure|22% 22% 21% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base | Republic...
Base at n nt / Other
5 Strickland 2020 Cruz/Trump for
ortman/Stricklan Republicans
0, 0, V) 0,
Rob Portman|43% 15% 74% 39% Ted Cruz|19% 19%
Ted Strickland | 38% 70% 10% 29%
0 0 ’ 0 Donald Trump|61% 61%
Not sure|19% 15% 15% 33%
Not sure|20% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Republican Glad/Not Glad
Convention Republican
Success/Failure Convention in Ohio
Success|43% 21% 2% 34% Glad it was in Ohio|68% 58% 82% 60%
Failure [ 38% 60% 13% 41% Preferred it was | 13% 20% % 10%
Not sure|19% 19% 15% 26% somewhere else
Not sure|20% 22% 11% 30%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Pence Favorability
Favorable|33% 10% 59% 28%
Unfavorable|27% 45% 8% 27%
Not sure|41% 46% 33% 45%
July 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,334 Ohio voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Selecting Melania Trump
Pence More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable | 43% 20% 68% 42%
i 9 7% 369 9
More likely| 21% ° & 21% Unfavorable|30% 529 13% 22%
L likely | 22% 35% 10% 19%
€S liKely| 2270 0 0% 9% Not sure| 27% 28% 19% 36%
Doesn't make a|53% 54% 50% 58%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 4% 1%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump's Children Giuliani Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 45% 19% 73% 42%
Favorable [51% 27% 79% 48%
Unfavorable|33% 55% 12% 27%
Unfavorable|21% 38% 6% 17%
Not sure|23% 25% 15% 31%
Not sure|27% 35% 15% 35%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Christie Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 14% 52% 32% Favorable|38% 12% 68% 35%
Unfavorable | 46% 66% 25% 45% Unfavorable|42% 71% 12% 44%
Not sure|22% 20% 23% 23% Not sure|19% 17% 20% 21%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable | 18% 16% 23% 15% Favorable [ 49% 22% 74% 53%
Unfavorable | 65% 69% 61% 65% Unfavorable|34% 61% 12% 24%
Not sure|17% 15% 16% 20% Not sure|17% 17% 14% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Ties to Lucifer Imprison Clinton
Clinton has ties to| 19% 6% 33% 20% Support/Oppose
Lucifer Support|39% 10% 65% 47%
Clinton does not have|63% 86% 43% 56% Oppose|48% 82% 18% 39%
ties to Lucifer
l uel Not sure|13% 8% 17% 14%
Not sure| 18% 8% 24% 24%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Imprison Obama White People
Support/Oppose Contributed Most
Support| 17% 5% 27% 19% Agree/Disagree
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|67% 89% 49% 61% Agree| 14% 12% 19% 11%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 16% 5% 24% 20% Disagree|63% 72% 54% 62%
Not sure|22% 15% 27% 27%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Putin Favorability
Favorable| 6% 3% 7% 11%
Unfavorable|66% 73% 63% 60%
Not sure|27% 24% 30% 28%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Vote
Approve|45%  40% 83% 49% pemocrat/Republican
Disapprove|49% 54% 17% 45% Democrat|43% 37% 85% 38%
Notsure| 6% 6% 0% 6% Republican|46% 51% 12% 41%
Not sure|[11% 12% 3% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 30% 61% 50% Favorable|37% 41% 12% 28%
Unfavorable|54% 61% 16% 42% Unfavorable|56% 52% 82% 65%
Not sure|11% 9% 23% 7% Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 8%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|48% 42% 88% 48% Hillary Clinton|39% 34% 79% 39%
Donald Trump|44% 49% 12%  43% Donald Trump|42% 47% 9% 36%
Not sure[ 8% 9% 0% 9% Gary Johnson| 6% 7% 2% 6%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% - 3%
Undecided | 10% 9% 10% 16%
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Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump head to Portman Approval
head Approve|31%  33% 16% 33%
Hillary Clinton|45% 39% 87% 44% .
Disapprove|37% 36% 51% 32%
Donald Trump|45% 50% 10% 38%
Not sure|32% 31% 33% 35%
Not sure|10% 10% 3% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable|29% 27% 38% 32% Rob Portman (43% 47% 14% 44%
Unfavorable|49% 51% 42% 41% Ted Strickland|38% 33% 74% 33%
Not sure|22% 22% 21% 27% Not sure|[19% 20% 13% 23%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
2020 Cruz/Trump for Republican
Republicans Convention
Ted Cruz|19% 21% } 8% Success/Failure
0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump |61% 61% 58% 63% Success |43%  46% 22%  48%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|20%  18% 120 29% Failure[38% 35% 59% 30%
Not sure|[19% 19% 18% 23%
July 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Glad/Not Glad
Republican
Convention in Ohio
Glad it was in Ohio[68% 70% 54% 64%
Preferred it was|13% 11% 22% 14%
somewhere else
Not sure{20% 19% 24% 22%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Selecting
Pence More/Less
Likely
More likely[21% 24% 6% 15%
Less likely|22% 19% 38% 30%
Doesn't make a[53% 54% 56% 44%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 11%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump's Children
Favorability
Favorable|51% 56% 20% 59%
Unfavorable(21% 19% 42% 8%
Not sure|27% 26% 37% 33%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Pence Favorability
Favorable[33% 36% 12% 34%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 35% 17%
Not sure[41% 38% 53% 49%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Melania Trump
Favorability
Favorable|[43% 47% 14% 48%
Unfavorable|30% 25% 66% 24%
Not sure[27% 27% 20% 29%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Giuliani Favorability
Favorable|45% 49% 16% 49%
Unfavorable[33% 30% 53% 24%
Not sure[23% 21% 31% 27%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|32% 35% 13%  27%
Unfavorable|46% 43% 61% 53%
Not sure[22% 21% 27% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[18% 16% 31% 25%
Unfavorable|65% 67% 53% 57%
Not sure|[17% 17% 16% 18%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Ties to Lucifer
Clinton has ties to[19% 20% 10% 24%
Lucifer
Clinton does not have|63% 61% 78% 64%
ties to Lucifer
Not sure[18% 19% 12%  12%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable[38% 41% 11% 55%
Unfavorable|42% 39% 70% 32%
Not sure[19% 19% 19% 13%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable[49% 52% 26% 49%
Unfavorable|34% 30% 60% 36%
Not sure|[17% 18% 14% 15%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Imprison Clinton
Support/Oppose
Support(39% 43% 12% 43%
Oppose|48% 43% 83% 52%
Not sure[13% 14% 5% 5%
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Imprison Obama
Support/Oppose
Support|(17% 18% 12% 18%
Oppose|67% 65% 87% 65%
Not sure|16% 18% 1% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Putin Favorability
Favorable| 6% 5% 9% 22%
Unfavorable|66% 69% 57% 49%
Not sure|27% 26% 35% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Vote
Democrat/Republican
for President
Democrat|(43% 51% 46% 41% 38%
Republican|46% 32% 39% 50% 53%
Not sure|{11% 16% 15% 8% 9%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
White People
Contributed Most
Agree/Disagree
Agree|14% 15% 9% 29%
Disagree|63% 61% 82% 49%
Not sure|[22% 24% 9% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|45% 53% 46% 45% 41%
Disapprove[49% 40% 42% 52% 55%
Not sure| 6% 7% 11% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|35% 33% 35% 36% 35%
Unfavorable[54% 48% 53% 55% 58%
Not sure|[11% 19% 12% 9% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Obama/Trump
Favorable|37% 23% 28% 41% A47% Barack Obama|48% 60% 55% 44% 42%
Unfavorable|56% 68% 63% 54% 44% Donald Trump|44% 32% 32% 51% 52%
Not sure| 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% Not sure| 8% 8% 13% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump head to
Hillary Clinton|39% 42% 41% 39%  36% head
Hillary Clinton [45% 53% 51% 43% 39%
Donald Trump|[42% 29% 32% 47% 51%
Donald Trump|[45% 32% 36% 49% 53%
Gary Johnson| 6% 11% 9% 5% 4%
. . Not sure{10% 15% 13% 7% 8%
Jill Stein| 2% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Undecided [10% 10% 15% 7% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Portman Approval Strickland Favorability
Approve|31% 27% 28% 31% 38% Favorable|29% 25% 32% 29% 27%
Disapprove[37% 31% 29% 42% 41% Unfavorable|49% 46% 43% 51% 55%
Not sure|[32% 42% 44% 27% 21% Not sure[22% 29% 25% 20% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Portman/Strickland 2020 Cruz/Trump for
Rob Portman|43% 29% 39% 46%  50% Republicans
. Ted Cruz|19% 53% 36% 11% 7%
Ted Strickland [38% 46% 40% 37%  33% ? 0 ° ? ?
Donald Trump|61% 38% 40% 71% 69%
Notsure[19% 25% 21% 17%  17% P17 ’ ° ’ ’
Not sure|20% 9% 23% 18% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Republican Glad/Not Glad
Convention Republican
Success/Failure Convention in Ohio
Success|43% 26% 33% 49% 53% Glad it was in Ohio|68% 60% 62% 71% 2%
Failure[38% 52% 45% 34% 29% Preferred itwas|13% 14% 15% 11% 12%
Notsure|19% 22% 22% 17%  18% somewhere else
Not sure|20% 26% 23% 18% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Pence Favorability Trump Selecting
Favorable|33% 16% 27% 37%  41% Eekr(‘;; More/Less
Unfavorable|27% 41% 27% 26% 20% More likely|21% 15% 17% 23% 26%
Notsure|41% 43% 46% 38%  39% Less likely[22% 30% 26% 19%  20%
Doesn't make a|53% 51% 49% 57% 52%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 7% 2% 1%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Melania Trump Trump's Children
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|43% 30% 31% 50% 53% Favorable[51% 39% 43% 55% 62%
Unfavorable[30% 38% 42% 27% 19% Unfavorable|21% 26% 29% 20% 12%
Not sure|[27% 33% 27% 24% 28% Not sure|27% 35% 28% 25% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Giuliani Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|45% 23% 44% 48% 52% Favorable|32% 20% 28% 37% 37%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 34% 33% 29% Unfavorable|46% 48% 52% 46% 38%
Not sure[23% 42% 22% 18% 19% Not sure{22% 31% 20% 18% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Gingrich Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[38% 26% 32% 41%  47% Favorable[18% 23% 25% 16% 13%
Unfavorable|42% 43% 45% 43% 38% Unfavorable[65% 62% 55% 71% 67%
Not sure[19% 31% 23% 15% 15% Not sure|[17% 15% 19% 13% 21%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Carson Favorability Clinton Ties to Lucifer
Favorable|49% 37% 50% 48% 55% Clinton has tiesto|19% 12% 17% 19% 26%
Unfavorable[34% 47% 35% 35%  25% Lucifer
Notsurel 179  17% 15% 18% 20% Clinton ctii(éistg?_tur;ﬁ\;? 63% 69% 72% 64% 48%
Not sure{18% 19% 11% 18% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Imprison Clinton Imprison Obama
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|(39% 41% 37% 40% 40% Support|17% 6% 15% 19% 21%
Oppose|48% 50% 47% 49% 46% Oppose(67% 73% 71% 68% 60%
Not sure|13% 9% 16% 11% 14% Not sure|[16% 21% 13% 14% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
White_ People Putin Favorability
i‘g’:‘ég,%ﬁzgr'\gg“ Favorable| 6% 13% 5% 6% 6%
Agree|14% 7% 11% 14% 25% Unfavorable|66% 52% 66% 70% 68%
Disagree|63% 67% 75% 63%  47% Notsure|27% 36% 29% 24%  26%
Not sure[22% 27% 14% 23% 29%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|45%  45% 48%
Disapprove|49% 51% 40%
Not sure| 6% 4% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[35% 38% 24%
Unfavorable|54%  54% 55%
Not sure|11% 8% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|48%  46% 57%
Donald Trump|44%  48% 31%
Not sure| 8% 6% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Vote
Democrat/Republican
for President
Democrat|43% 42% 45%
Republican|46%  48% 39%
Not sure(11% 10% 16%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable[37%  40% 25%
Unfavorable[56%  54% 65%
Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary Clinton|39%  40% 37%
Donald Trump|42%  45% 29%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 14%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 7%
Undecided | 10% 9% 12%
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Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump head to
head

Hillary Clinton|45%  45% 47%
Donald Trump|[45% 47% 35%
Not sure|10% 8% 18%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Strickland Favorability
Favorable|29% 29% 30%

Unfavorable

49%

52% 38%

Not sure|22% 19% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

2020 Cruz/Trump for
Republicans

Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

19%
61%
20%

12% 52%
67% 33%
21% 15%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Portman Approval
Approve(31% 32% 28%
Disapprove|37% 41% 22%
Not sure|32%  27% 50%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman|43%  45% 36%
Ted Strickland [38%  37% 39%
Not sure[19%  18% 25%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Republican
Convention
Success/Failure
Success|43% 47% 29%
Failure|38% 35% 50%
Not sure[19% 18% 21%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Glad/Not Glad
Republican
Convention in Ohio

Glad it was in Ohio|68%

Preferred it was | 13%
somewhere else

Not sure|20%

71% 54%
11% 17%

17% 29%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Pence Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 35% 24%
27% 25% 33%
41%  40% 43%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Melania Trump
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 47% 28%
30% 26% 46%
27% 27% 26%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Selecting
Pence More/Less
Likely
More likely|21%  22% 20%
Less likely[22% 24% 16%
Doesn't make a[53%  54% 52%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump's Children
Favorability
Favorable|51% 54% 41%
Unfavorable|21%  20% 27%
Not sure[27%  26% 32%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Giuliani Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45%  46% 40%
33% 35% 25%

23% 19% 35%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Christie Favorability
Favorable|32% 33% 31%
Unfavorable|46%  48% 37%
Not sure|[22% 19% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|18%  16% 25%
Unfavorable|65%  70% 47%
Not sure|17% 13% 27%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Ties to Lucifer
Clinton has ties to[19% 21% 14%
Lucifer
Clinton does not have[63% 61% 70%
ties to Lucifer
Not sure|[18% 18% 16%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Imprison Obama
Support/Oppose
Support|(17% 20% 7%
Oppose|67% 66% 71%
Not sure|16% 14% 22%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable|38% 41% 28%
Unfavorable|42%  45% 34%
Not sure{19%  14% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Carson Favorability
Favorable|49%  49% 46%
Unfavorable|34%  35% 32%
Not sure{17% 16% 22%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Imprison Clinton
Support/Oppose
Support[39% 39% 40%
Oppose|48% 50% 43%
Not sure{13% 11% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
White People
Contributed Most
Agree/Disagree
Agree|14% 17% 7%
Disagree(63% 62% 66%
Not sure[22% 21% 26%
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Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mode

Putin Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

6% 6% 8%
66% 71% 54%

27% 24% 38%
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